# A11000000617

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	- #h		
_				
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL		
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)		
(Do	cument Number)			
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status		
<u></u>				
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:			
A12-673 "	,actuse			

Office Use Only



100347278821

07/08/20--01005--021 \*\*157.50

SELECTARY OF STATE
SELECTARY OF STATE
CORPORATIONS

word

#### COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** 

SUBJECT: SF 333 Limited Partnership, LLLP

Name of Surviving Party

The enclosed Certificate of Merger and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

# Jennifer E. Okcular

Contact Person

Nelson & Nelson, P.A.

Firm/Company

2775 Sunny Isles Blvd., Suite 118

Address

North Miami Beach, FL 33160

City, State and Zip Code

Jennifer@estatetaxlawyers.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

## Jennifer Okcular

1:

(Name of Contact Person)

(Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number)

Certified copy (optional) \$52.50

#### STREET ADDRESS:

Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

#### MAILING ADDRESS:

Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314





Cassandra S. Nelson, Associate Mirlene E. Dubreuze, Office Manager Alexander P. Gil, Of Counsel

2775 Sunny Isles Boulevard, Suite 118
 North Miami Beach, Florida 33160
 305.932,2000 T • 305.932,6585 F

October 7, 2020

#### PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

**RE:** David Stern

Our File No.: 1814 (c.1)

Your Letter Number: 120A00017068

Dear sir/madam:

We have corrected the issues raised in your letter to us dated September 7, 2020 regarding SF LMS Limited Partnership being administratively dissolved. Our firm has reinstated the Partnership and would like to continue with the Merger.

Enclosed please find an email copy of the reinstatement receipt, the letter to us from your office, and the original Certificate of Merger for a Florida LP or LLLP sent back to us for your processing (the letter from your office states you currently have our check(s) totaling \$157.50).

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Very truly yours,

JENNIFER E. OKCULAR

For the Firm

JEO/ap

Enclosures VIA USPS

G//CLIENTS/Stem, David/Letters/2020-10-07 FL Dept of State (merger) docy



2:29: 10 -11 5: 10

#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

September 7, 2020

JENNIFER E OKCULAR NELSON & NELSON, P.A. 2775 SUNNY ISLES BLVD., SUITE 118 NORTH MIAMI BEACH, FL 33160

SUBJECT: SF 333 LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, LLLP

Ref. Number: A11000000617

We have received your document for SF 333 LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, LLLP and your check(s) totaling \$157.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

All entities involved in the merger must be active. SF LMS Limited Partnership is administratively dissolved for failure to file the annual report last year.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Diane Cushing Senior Section Administrator

www.sunbiz.org

Letter Number: 120A00017068

# Certificate of Merger For Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership



The following Certificate of Merger is submitted in accordance with s. 620.2108, Florida Statutes.

**<u>FIRST:</u>** The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each <u>merging</u> party are as follows:

	<u>Name</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Form/Entity Type				
SF LMS HO	LDINGS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, LLLP	Florida	Limited Liability Limited Partnership				
			E13-013				
	<b>SECOND:</b> The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction of the <b>surviving</b> party are as follows:						
	Name	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Type				
	SF 333 Limited Partnership, LLLP	Florida	Limited Liability Limited Partnership				
			F14-11A				
	THIRD: The date the merger is effective under the governing laws of the						
	surviving party is:						

(NOTE: If survivor is a Florida limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership, effective date cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State. If survivor is not a Florida limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership, effective date shall be as provided in survivor's governing statute.)

**FOURTH:** The merger was approved by each party as required by its governing law.

	ving party is a foreign organization not qualified to transact busines	SS
in this state, the stre-	et address and mailing address of an office which the Florida	
Department of State	may use for the purposes of s. 620.2109(2). F.S., are as follows:	
Street address:		
Sirect fiduless.		_
		_
		_
Mailing address:		
<b>9</b> 11 111		

**SIXTH:** Other provisions, if any, relating to the merger:

### **SEVENTH:** Signature(s) for Each Party:

(Merger must be signed by all general partners of Florida limited partnerships or limited liability limited partnerships and by the authorized representative of each other party.)

Name of Entity/Organization:	Signature(s):	Typed or Printed Name of Individual:
SF 333 Limited Partnership, LLLP	Formed G. McLandy	Forrest McSurdy
SF LMS Holdings Lim	Forrest G. McSurdy	Forrest McSurdy
	-	

Fees: Filing Fees:

\$52.50 Per Party

Certified Copy: Certificate of Status: \$8.75 (Optional)

\$52.50 (Optional)